FORM PTO-1594 / / DECORE 07-0	1 1000
OMB No. 0651-0011 (avo. 4/94)	11 - 1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Famuls at 1007	751987 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeri-Jo Knitwear, Inc.	Name: JJ Acquisition Corp.
New York, NY 10018	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 463 Seventh Avenue
☐ Corporation-State (NY) ☐ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	u General Farmershin
② Assignment (Confirmatory) ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: June 18, 1998	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,001,756 1,515,449 1,538,271 1,597,536 1,585,817 2,127,960 1,056,631 1,309,107 attached? © Yes © No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Tax T.D.	190
Name: Joyce I Francis Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 25 /90E
internal Address.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Third Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	20-0052 8
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached popy is a true cop
JOHCK PHANCES THE	Signature 2
Mame of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date
	ith required cover styept information to: R K은 같은

SCHEDULE A

I. Registrations - United States

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ARENDINE	2,001,756	September 17, 1996
COTTON SPIRIT	1,538,271	May 9. 1989
CURRANTS	1,585,817	March 6, 1990
CURRANTS and design	1,056,631	January 14, 1977
ENERGIE (stylized)	1,515,449	December 6, 1988
ENERGIE BI CURRANTS	1,597,536	May 22, 1990
JERI-JO	1,309,107	December 11, 1984

II. Registrations - Mexico

TRADEMARK	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
CURRANTS	495,139	June 19, 1995
JAMIE SCOTT	481,397	December 5, 1994

264913.2 2003-0019

TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0703 **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jeri-Jo Knitwear Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New York, having a business address at 1407 Broadway, New

York, NY 10018 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of

various marks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and U.S. registrations/

application therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Marks

and Mexican registrations/application therefor in the Mexican Industrial Property

Institute, as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, JJ Acquisition Corp., a company duly organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address at 463 Seventh

Avenue, New York, NY 10018 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") has

acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and U.S. and

Mexican registrations/application therefor, together with the entire business of the

ASSIGNOR and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks

were used by ASSIGNOR and which is symbolized by the Marks along with the right

to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires this Assignment for the purpose of recording

its ownership of the Marks and U.S. and Mexican registrations/application thereof at

the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Mexican Industrial Property

Institute, respectively;

264913.2 2003-0019

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0704

2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received

and hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto

ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the U.S. and Mexican

registrations/application therefor, together with the entire business of the ASSIGNOR

and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used by the

ASSIGNOR and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover

damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all

papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the

ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest

in and to the Marks and U.S. and Mexican registrations/application therefor in the

ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event

such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is

in the possession or control of ASSIGNOR.

JERI-JO KNITWEAR INC.

Dated: June 18, 1998

Lawara Showed

Signature

LEGNARY SCHNEIVER

Print or Type Name

PKES

Print or Type Title

98

RECORDED: 06/19/1998